Fiscal Year 2017




Attendance

Agency
Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality
City of Houston Environmental Health Department
City of Omaha Air Quality
Douglas County Health Department
Environmental Protection Agency
Galveston County Health District
Harris County Public Health and Environmental Services
Houston Department of Health and Human Services
Inactive members
lowa DNR Air Quality Bureau
Kansas City Air Quality (KCMO)
Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE)
Linn County, lowa
Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry
Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality
Louisiana Department of Natural Resources
Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality
Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality
Other Government
Other Regional Organization
Other State DEQ/DNR
Polk County Public Works Department
St. Louis County Air Pollution Control Program
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Wyandotte County Department of Air Quality
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Date(s)

10/18/2016 to 10/20/2016
10/18/2016 to 10/20/2016
10/31/2016 to 11/02/2016
11/16/2016

12/13/2016 to 12/15/2016
01/10/2017 to 01/12/2017
01/17/2017 to 01/19/2017
01/23/2017 to 01/25/2017
01/24/2017 to 01/25/2017
01/24/2017 to 01/27/2017
01/26/2017

02/01/2017 to 02/02/2017
02/07/2017 to 02/10/2017
02/09/2017 to 02/10/2017
02/13/2017 to 02/14/2017
02/23/2017

02/28/2017 to 03/03/2017
03/07/2017 to 03/09/2017
03/07/2017 to 03/08/2017
03/13/2017 to 03/14/2017
04/03/2017 to 04/05/2017
04/04/2017 to 04/06/2017
05/09/2017 to 05/11/2017
05/16/2017 to 05/18/2017
05/22/2017 to 05/23/2017
05/24/2017

05/25/2017 to 05/26/2017

Training

Title
NACT #355 Advanced Inspector Training
150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access

APTI 350 - ASBESTOS NESHAP INSPECTION AND SAFETY PROCEDURES

220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications

NACT #350 Basic Inspector Training

101 CenSARA Clearing the Air

NACT #335 Principles of Environmental Compliance and Enforcement
APTI 423 - AIR POLLUTION DISPERSION MODELS - APPLICATIONS
210 CenSARA Technical Writing

APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS

220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications

210 CenSARA Technical Writing

APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS

240 CenSARA Statistics Using Excel

110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas

101 SIP - State Implementation Plans

APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS

NACT #335 Principles of Environmental Compliance and Enforcement
210 CenSARA Technical Writing

210 CenSARA Technical Writing

150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access

101 CenSARA Clearing the Air

NACT #334 Permit Practices

APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION
110a CenSARA - Introduction to Drilling Rig Operations

110b CenSARA - Quad O Regulation Workshop

110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas

Attended
12
12
13
25
30
37
17
9
12
17
14
11
22
10
38
40
27
24
11
12
11
20
16
17
21
40
38

Evaluation Average
4.55
4.11
4.30
4.62
4.45
4.41
5.0
4.44
4.38
4.21
4.92
4.67
4.63
4.71
4.44
4.36
4.25
4.77
4.38
4.30
4.88
4.64
4.70
4.56
4.50
4.67
4.43

Location

North Little Rock, Arkansas
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Windsor Heights, lowa
Windsor Heights, lowa
Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Austin, Texas

Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Topeka, Kansas
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Jefferson City, Missouri
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Topeka, Kansas

Windsor Heights, lowa
Topeka, Kansas

Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Texas City, Texas

Texas City, Texas

Austin, Texas

Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Texas City, Texas
Topeka, Kansas

Topeka, Kansas

Austin, Texas

Austin, Texas

Austin, Texas



Date(s)
06/07/2017 to 06/08/2017
06/12/2017 to 06/14/2017
06/26/2017 to 06/27/2017
06/27/2017
06/28/2017
06/29/2017
07/18/2017 to 07/20/2017
08/08/2017 to 08/10/2017
08/15/2017 to 08/17/2017
08/15/2017 to 08/17/2017
08/28/2017
08/29/2017 to 08/30/2017
08/29/2017
08/30/2017
08/31/2017
09/27/2017

Training (cont.)

Title
110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas
150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access
NACT #246 Aggregate, Concrete, and Hot Mix Asphalt Plants
101 SIP - State Implementation Plans
NACT #284 Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) Control Devices
NACT #273 Industrial Boilers
APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION
NACT #325 Enforcement of NSR/PSD Requirements
APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION
NACT #345 Case Management
NACT #285 Landfill Gas Control Facilities
PSD/NSR Workshop (Trinity)
NACT #221 Continuous Emission Monitoring
NACT #261 Polyester/Epoxy Resin, Fiberglass and Composite Manufacturing
NACT #224 Observing Source Tests

220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications

Attended
34
9
30
30
29
31
28
20
28
20
23
28
23
21
20
27

Evaluation Average
4.33
5.0
4.75
4.44
4.53
4.39
4.42
4.45
4.38
4.45
4.71
4.67
4.57
4.50
4.78
4.82

Location
Austin, Texas
Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Austin, Texas
Jefferson City, Missouri
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Jefferson City, Missouri
Lincoln, Nebraska
Topeka, Kansas
North Little Rock, Arkansas
Austin, Texas
North Little Rock, Arkansas
North Little Rock, Arkansas
North Little Rock, Arkansas

Baton Rouge, Louisiana



Date(s)

Title

10/18/2016 to 10/20/2016 NACT #355 Advanced Inspector Training

08/28/2017

08/29/2017

08/30/2017

08/31/2017

NACT #285 Landfill Gas Control Facilities
NACT #221 Continuous Emission Monitoring
NACT #261 Polyester/Epoxy Resin, Fiberglass and Composite Manufacturing

NACT #224 Observing Source Tests

Attended

12

23

23

21

20

Evaluation Average
4.55
4.71
4.57
4.50

4.78

Location
North Little Rock, Arkansas
North Little Rock, Arkansas
North Little Rock, Arkansas
North Little Rock, Arkansas

North Little Rock, Arkansas

)



Date(s) Title Attended Evaluation Average Location

10/31/2016 to 11/02/2016 APTI 350 - ASBESTOS NESHAP INSPECTION AND SAFETY PROCEDURES 13 4.30 Windsor Heights, lowa

11/16/2016 220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications 25 4.62 Windsor Heights, lowa

02/07/2017 to 02/10/2017 APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS 22 4.63 Windsor Heights, lowa




Date(s)
01/23/2017 to 01/25/2017
02/01/2017 to 02/02/2017
02/09/2017 to 02/10/2017
05/09/2017 to 05/11/2017
05/16/2017 to 05/18/2017
08/15/2017 to 08/17/2017

Title
APTI 423 - AIR POLLUTION DISPERSION MODELS - APPLICATIONS
210 CenSARA Technical Writing
240 CenSARA Statistics Using Excel
NACT #334 Permit Practices
APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION
NACT #345 Case Management

Attended
9
11
10
16
17
20

Evaluation Average
4.44
4.67
4.71
4.70
4.56
4.45

)

Location
Topeka, Kansas
Topeka, Kansas
Topeka, Kansas
Topeka, Kansas
Topeka, Kansas

Topeka, Kansas



Date(s)
12/13/2016 to 12/15/2016
01/17/2017 to 01/19/2017
02/13/2017 to 02/14/2017
03/13/2017 to 03/14/2017
04/03/2017 to 04/05/2017
06/12/2017 to 06/14/2017

09/27/2017

Title
NACT #350 Basic Inspector Training
NACT #335 Principles of Environmental Compliance and Enforcement
110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas
210 CenSARA Technical Writing
150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access
150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access

220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications

Attended

30

17

38

12

11

9

27

Evaluation Average
4.45
5
4.44
4.30

4.88

4.82

)

Location
Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Baton Rouge, Louisiana



Date(s) Title Attended Evaluation Average Location

01/24/2017 to 01/27/2017 APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS 17 4.21 Jefferson City, Missouri

06/27/2017 101 SIP - State Implementation Plans 30 4.44 Jefferson City, Missouri

08/08/2017 to 08/10/2017 NACT #325 Enforcement of NSR/PSD Requirements 4.45 Jefferson City, Missouri




Date(s) Title Attended Evaluation Average Location

08/15/2017 to 08/17/2017 APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION 28 4.38 Lincoln, Nebraska




Date(s) Title Attended Evaluation Average Location
10/18/2016 to 10/20/2016 150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access 12 4.1 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
01/24/2017 to 01/25/2017 210 CenSARA Technical Writing 12 4.38 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications 14 4.92 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
101 SIP - State Implementation Plans 40 4.36 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma




Date(s)

01/10/2017 to 01/12/2017
02/28/2017 to 03/03/2017
03/07/2017 to 03/09/2017
03/07/2017 to 03/08/2017
04/04/2017 to 04/06/2017
05/22/2017 to 05/23/2017
05/24/2017

05/25/2017 to 05/26/2017
06/07/2017 to 06/08/2017
06/26/2017 to 06/27/2017
06/28/2017

06/29/2017

07/18/2017 to 07/20/2017
08/29/2017 to 08/30/2017

Title
101 CenSARA Clearing the Air
APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS
NACT #335 Principles of Environmental Compliance and Enforcement
210 CenSARA Technical Writing
101 CenSARA Clearing the Air
110a CenSARA - Introduction to Drilling Rig Operations
110b CenSARA - Quad O Regulation Workshop
110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas
110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas
NACT #246 Aggregate, Concrete, and Hot Mix Asphalt Plants
NACT #284 Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) Control Devices
NACT #273 Industrial Boilers
APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION
PSD/NSR Workshop (Trinity)

Attended
37
27
24
11
20
21
40
38
34
30
29
31
28
28

Evaluation Average
4.41
4.25
4.77
4.38
4.64
4.5
4.67
4.43
4.33
4.75
4.53
4.39
4.42
4.67

Location
Austin, Texas
Texas City, Texas
Texas City, Texas
Austin, Texas
Texas City, Texas
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas
Austin, Texas

)



PSD/NSR Workshop (Trinity)

310 CenSARA - Forms (Properties, Events, and VBA)
NACT #355 Advanced Inspector Training

310 CenSARA - Forms (Properties, Events, and VBA)
210 CenSARA Technical Writing

110b CenSARA - Quad O Regulation Workshop

NACT #220 Compliance Assurance Monitoring

NACT #274 Biomass Fired Boilers

NACT #272 Stationary Gas Turbines and Power Plants
NACT #284 VOC Controls

NACT #288 - Petroleum Refining

NACT #272 Stationary Gas Turbines and Power Plants
NACT #221 Continuous Emission Monitoring

150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access

NACT #334 Permit Practices

NACT #325 Enforcement of NSR/PSD Requirements
NSR-PSD (Advanced)

NACT #334 Permit Practices

NACT #220 Compliance Assurance Monitoring

NACT #261 Polyester/Epoxy Resin, Fiberglass and Composite Manufacturing

NACT #290 MACT

NACT #288 - Petroleum Refining
NACT #299 Air Pollution Control Devices

NACT #246 Aggregate, Concrete, and Hot Mix Asphalt Plants

NACT #299 Air Pollution Control Devices

Scheduled Training

Dates
10/24/2017 to 10/25/2017

10/31/2017 to 11/01/2017
11/06/2017 to 11/08/2017

12/04/2017 to 12/05/2017
12/05/2017 to 12/06/2017
12/12/2017

1/9/2018

1/10/2018

1/11/2018

1/12/2018

02/12/2018 to 02/13/2018
2/14/2018

2/15/2018

02/27/2018 to 03/01/2018

03/13/2018 to 03/15/2018
06/05/2018 to 06/07/2018

06/13/2018 to 06/14/2018
07/10/2018 to 07/12/2018

7/10/2018
7/11/2018
7/12/2018
08/06/2018 to 08/07/2018
08/08/2018 to 08/09/2018

08/14/2018 to 08/15/2018
08/16/2018 to 08/17/2018

Class Location
Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality

Galvez Building

Galvez Building - Computer Lab
Missouri Department of Natural Resources

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin
ADEQ Headquarters

ADEQ Headquarters
ADEQ Headquarters
ADEQ Headquarters

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin
Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality
ADEQ Headquarters

ADEQ Headquarters

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin
lowa Department of Natural Resources

lowa Department of Natural Resources

lowa Department of Natural Resources

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality
Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality
Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality

Location City/State

Lincoln, Nebraska
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Jefferson City, Missouri

Austin, Texas
North Little Rock, Arkansas

North Little Rock, Arkansas
North Little Rock, Arkansas
North Little Rock, Arkansas

Austin, Texas

Austin, Texas

Austin, Texas

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
North Little Rock, Arkansas
North Little Rock, Arkansas
Austin, Texas

Austin, Texas

Windsor Heights, lowa
Windsor Heights, lowa
Windsor Heights, lowa
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Lincoln, Nebraska
Lincoln, Nebraska



.

Title Dates Class Location Location City/State

NACT #220 Compliance Assurance Monitoring 7/10/2018 lowa Department of Natural Resources Windsor Heights, lowa
NACT #334 Permit Practices 07/10/2018 to 07/12/2018 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin Austin, Texas
;\l,\lgnggzsl]ril:?glyester/Epoxy Rl AL IR IR0 7/11/2018 lowa Department of Natural Resources Windsor Heights, lowa
NACT #290 MACT 7/12/2018 lowa Department of Natural Resources Windsor Heights, lowa
NACT #288 - Petroleum Refining 08/06/2018 to 08/07/2018 Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
NACT #299 Air Pollution Control Devices 08/08/2018 to 08/09/2018 Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
NACT #246 Aggregate, Concrete, and Hot Mix Asphalt Plants  08/14/2018 to 08/15/2018 Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality Lincoln, Nebraska

NACT #299 Air Pollution Control Devices 08/16/2018 to 08/17/2018 Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality Lincoln, Nebraska



