Fiscal Year 2017



Attendance

Agency	Registered	Attended
Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	127	102
City of Houston Environmental Health Department	1	1
City of Omaha Air Quality	1	1
Douglas County Health Department	4	4
Environmental Protection Agency	3	3
Galveston County Health District	19	19
Harris County Public Health and Environmental Services	2	2
Houston Department of Health and Human Services	5	5
Inactive members	1	0
Iowa DNR Air Quality Bureau	41	39
Kansas City Air Quality (KCMO)	2	2
Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE)	86	80
Linn County, Iowa	3	3
Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry	1	1
Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality	144	128
Louisiana Department of Natural Resources	14	12
Missouri Department of Natural Resources	68	65
Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality	23	21
Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality	81	73
Other Government	9	8
Other Regional Organization	1	1
Other State DEQ/DNR	5	5
Polk County Public Works Department	8	6
St. Louis County Air Pollution Control Program	1	1
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality	403	371
Wyandotte County Department of Air Quality	6	6
То	tal 1059	959

Training

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
10/18/2016 to 10/20/2016	NACT #355 Advanced Inspector Training	12	4.55	North Little Rock, Arkansas
10/18/2016 to 10/20/2016	150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access	12	4.11	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
10/31/2016 to 11/02/2016	APTI 350 - ASBESTOS NESHAP INSPECTION AND SAFETY PROCEDURES	13	4.30	Windsor Heights, Iowa
11/16/2016	220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications	25	4.62	Windsor Heights, Iowa
12/13/2016 to 12/15/2016	NACT #350 Basic Inspector Training	30	4.45	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
01/10/2017 to 01/12/2017	101 CenSARA Clearing the Air	37	4.41	Austin, Texas
01/17/2017 to 01/19/2017	NACT #335 Principles of Environmental Compliance and Enforcement	17	5.0	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
01/23/2017 to 01/25/2017	APTI 423 - AIR POLLUTION DISPERSION MODELS - APPLICATIONS	9	4.44	Topeka, Kansas
01/24/2017 to 01/25/2017	210 CenSARA Technical Writing	12	4.38	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
01/24/2017 to 01/27/2017	APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS	17	4.21	Jefferson City, Missouri
01/26/2017	220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications	14	4.92	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
02/01/2017 to 02/02/2017	210 CenSARA Technical Writing	11	4.67	Topeka, Kansas
02/07/2017 to 02/10/2017	APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS	22	4.63	Windsor Heights, Iowa
02/09/2017 to 02/10/2017	240 CenSARA Statistics Using Excel	10	4.71	Topeka, Kansas
02/13/2017 to 02/14/2017	110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas	38	4.44	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
02/23/2017	101 SIP - State Implementation Plans	40	4.36	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
02/28/2017 to 03/03/2017	APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS	27	4.25	Texas City, Texas
03/07/2017 to 03/09/2017	NACT #335 Principles of Environmental Compliance and Enforcement	24	4.77	Texas City, Texas
03/07/2017 to 03/08/2017	210 CenSARA Technical Writing	11	4.38	Austin, Texas
03/13/2017 to 03/14/2017	210 CenSARA Technical Writing	12	4.30	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
04/03/2017 to 04/05/2017	150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access	11	4.88	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
04/04/2017 to 04/06/2017	101 CenSARA Clearing the Air	20	4.64	Texas City, Texas
05/09/2017 to 05/11/2017	NACT #334 Permit Practices	16	4.70	Topeka, Kansas
05/16/2017 to 05/18/2017	APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION	17	4.56	Topeka, Kansas
05/22/2017 to 05/23/2017	110a CenSARA - Introduction to Drilling Rig Operations	21	4.50	Austin, Texas
05/24/2017	110b CenSARA - Quad O Regulation Workshop	40	4.67	Austin, Texas
05/25/2017 to 05/26/2017	110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas	38	4.43	Austin, Texas

Training (cont.)

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
06/07/2017 to 06/08/2017	110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas	34	4.33	Austin, Texas
06/12/2017 to 06/14/2017	150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access	9	5.0	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
06/26/2017 to 06/27/2017	NACT #246 Aggregate, Concrete, and Hot Mix Asphalt Plants	30	4.75	Austin, Texas
06/27/2017	101 SIP - State Implementation Plans	30	4.44	Jefferson City, Missouri
06/28/2017	NACT #284 Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) Control Devices	29	4.53	Austin, Texas
06/29/2017	NACT #273 Industrial Boilers	31	4.39	Austin, Texas
07/18/2017 to 07/20/2017	APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION	28	4.42	Austin, Texas
08/08/2017 to 08/10/2017	NACT #325 Enforcement of NSR/PSD Requirements	20	4.45	Jefferson City, Missouri
08/15/2017 to 08/17/2017	APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION	28	4.38	Lincoln, Nebraska
08/15/2017 to 08/17/2017	NACT #345 Case Management	20	4.45	Topeka, Kansas
08/28/2017	NACT #285 Landfill Gas Control Facilities	23	4.71	North Little Rock, Arkansas
08/29/2017 to 08/30/2017	PSD/NSR Workshop (Trinity)	28	4.67	Austin, Texas
08/29/2017	NACT #221 Continuous Emission Monitoring	23	4.57	North Little Rock, Arkansas
08/30/2017	NACT #261 Polyester/Epoxy Resin, Fiberglass and Composite Manufacturing	21	4.50	North Little Rock, Arkansas
08/31/2017	NACT #224 Observing Source Tests	20	4.78	North Little Rock, Arkansas
09/27/2017	220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications	27	4.82	Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Arkansas

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
10/18/2016 to 10/20/2016	NACT #355 Advanced Inspector Training	12	4.55	North Little Rock, Arkansas
08/28/2017	NACT #285 Landfill Gas Control Facilities	23	4.71	North Little Rock, Arkansas
08/29/2017	NACT #221 Continuous Emission Monitoring	23	4.57	North Little Rock, Arkansas
08/30/2017	NACT #261 Polyester/Epoxy Resin, Fiberglass and Composite Manufacturing	21	4.50	North Little Rock, Arkansas
08/31/2017	NACT #224 Observing Source Tests	20	4.78	North Little Rock, Arkansas

Iowa

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
10/31/2016 to 11/02/2016	APTI 350 - ASBESTOS NESHAP INSPECTION AND SAFETY PROCEDURES	13	4.30	Windsor Heights, Iowa
10/31/2016 to 11/02/2016	APTI 330 - ASDESTOS NESHAP INSPECTION AND SAFETT PROCEDURES	13	4.30	Willusor Heights, Iowa
11/16/2016	220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications	25	4.62	Windsor Heights, Iowa
117 107 2010	220 CCHSANA Fublic Netations and Nisk communications	20	4.02	Willasor Fiergiles, Iowa
02/07/2017 to 02/10/2017	APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS	22	4.63	Windsor Heights, Iowa

Kansas

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
01/23/2017 to 01/25/2017	APTI 423 - AIR POLLUTION DISPERSION MODELS - APPLICATIONS	9	4.44	Topeka, Kansas
02/01/2017 to 02/02/2017	210 CenSARA Technical Writing	11	4.67	Topeka, Kansas
02/09/2017 to 02/10/2017	240 CenSARA Statistics Using Excel	10	4.71	Topeka, Kansas
05/09/2017 to 05/11/2017	NACT #334 Permit Practices	16	4.70	Topeka, Kansas
05/16/2017 to 05/18/2017	APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION	17	4.56	Topeka, Kansas
08/15/2017 to 08/17/2017	NACT #345 Case Management	20	4.45	Topeka, Kansas

Louisiana

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
12/13/2016 to 12/15/2016	NACT #350 Basic Inspector Training	30	4.45	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
01/17/2017 to 01/19/2017	NACT #335 Principles of Environmental Compliance and Enforcement	17	5	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
02/13/2017 to 02/14/2017	110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas	38	4.44	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
03/13/2017 to 03/14/2017	210 CenSARA Technical Writing	12	4.30	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
04/03/2017 to 04/05/2017	150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access	11	4.88	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
06/12/2017 to 06/14/2017	150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access	9	5	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
09/27/2017	220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications	27	4.82	Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Missouri

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
		,_		
01/24/2017 to 01/27/2017	APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS	17	4.21	Jefferson City, Missouri
06/27/2017	101 SIP - State Implementation Plans	30	4.44	Jefferson City, Missouri
08/08/2017 to 08/10/2017	NACT #325 Enforcement of NSR/PSD Requirements	20	4.45	Jefferson City, Missouri

Nebraska

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
08/15/2017 to 08/17/2017	APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION	28	4.38	Lincoln, Nebraska

Note: Lincoln Nebraska had a course on September 27, 2016 - NACT #355 Advanced Inspector Training (9/27/2016 - 9/29/2016) .

Oklahoma

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
10/18/2016 to 10/20/2016	150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access	12	4.11	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
01/24/2017 to 01/25/2017	210 CenSARA Technical Writing	12	4.38	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
01/26/2017	220 CenSARA Public Relations and Risk Communications	14	4.92	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
02/23/2017	101 SIP - State Implementation Plans	40	4.36	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Texas

Date(s)	Title	Attended	Evaluation Average	Location
01/10/2017 to 01/12/2017	101 CenSARA Clearing the Air	37	4.41	Austin, Texas
02/28/2017 to 03/03/2017	APTI 413 - CONTROL OF PARTICULATE EMISSIONS	27	4.25	Texas City, Texas
03/07/2017 to 03/09/2017	NACT #335 Principles of Environmental Compliance and Enforcement	24	4.77	Texas City, Texas
03/07/2017 to 03/08/2017	210 CenSARA Technical Writing	11	4.38	Austin, Texas
04/04/2017 to 04/06/2017	101 CenSARA Clearing the Air	20	4.64	Texas City, Texas
05/22/2017 to 05/23/2017	110a CenSARA - Introduction to Drilling Rig Operations	21	4.5	Austin, Texas
05/24/2017	110b CenSARA - Quad O Regulation Workshop	40	4.67	Austin, Texas
05/25/2017 to 05/26/2017	110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas	38	4.43	Austin, Texas
06/07/2017 to 06/08/2017	110c CenSARA - Introduction to Mid-Stream Oil and Gas	34	4.33	Austin, Texas
06/26/2017 to 06/27/2017	NACT #246 Aggregate, Concrete, and Hot Mix Asphalt Plants	30	4.75	Austin, Texas
06/28/2017	NACT #284 Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) Control Devices	29	4.53	Austin, Texas
06/29/2017	NACT #273 Industrial Boilers	31	4.39	Austin, Texas
07/18/2017 to 07/20/2017	APTI 452 - PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES OF AIR POLLUTION	28	4.42	Austin, Texas
08/29/2017 to 08/30/2017	PSD/NSR Workshop (Trinity)	28	4.67	Austin, Texas

Scheduled Training

<u>Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>	<u>Class Location</u>	<u>Location City/State</u>
PSD/NSR Workshop (Trinity)	10/24/2017 to 10/25/2017	Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality	Lincoln, Nebraska
310 CenSARA - Forms (Properties, Events, and VBA)	10/31/2017 to 11/01/2017	Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
NACT #355 Advanced Inspector Training	11/06/2017 to 11/08/2017	Galvez Building	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
310 CenSARA - Forms (Properties, Events, and VBA)	12/04/2017 to 12/05/2017	Galvez Building - Computer Lab	Baton Rouge, Louisiana
210 CenSARA Technical Writing	12/05/2017 to 12/06/2017	Missouri Department of Natural Resources	Jefferson City, Missouri
110b CenSARA - Quad O Regulation Workshop	12/12/2017	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin	Austin, Texas
NACT #220 Compliance Assurance Monitoring	1/9/2018	ADEQ Headquarters	North Little Rock, Arkansas
NACT #274 Biomass Fired Boilers	1/10/2018	ADEQ Headquarters	North Little Rock, Arkansas
NACT #272 Stationary Gas Turbines and Power Plants	1/11/2018	ADEQ Headquarters	North Little Rock, Arkansas
NACT #284 VOC Controls	1/12/2018	ADEQ Headquarters	North Little Rock, Arkansas
NACT #288 - Petroleum Refining	02/12/2018 to 02/13/2018	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin	Austin, Texas
NACT #272 Stationary Gas Turbines and Power Plants	2/14/2018	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin	Austin, Texas
NACT #221 Continuous Emission Monitoring	2/15/2018	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin	Austin, Texas
150 CenSARA Introduction to Microsoft Access	02/27/2018 to 03/01/2018	Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
NACT #334 Permit Practices	03/13/2018 to 03/15/2018	ADEQ Headquarters	North Little Rock, Arkansas
NACT #325 Enforcement of NSR/PSD Requirements	06/05/2018 to 06/07/2018	ADEQ Headquarters	North Little Rock, Arkansas
NSR-PSD (Advanced)	06/13/2018 to 06/14/2018	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin	Austin, Texas
NACT #334 Permit Practices	07/10/2018 to 07/12/2018	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin	Austin, Texas
NACT #220 Compliance Assurance Monitoring	7/10/2018	Iowa Department of Natural Resources	Windsor Heights, Iowa
NACT #261 Polyester/Epoxy Resin, Fiberglass and Composite Manufacturing	7/11/2018	Iowa Department of Natural Resources	Windsor Heights, Iowa
NACT #290 MACT	7/12/2018	Iowa Department of Natural Resources	Windsor Heights, Iowa
NACT #288 - Petroleum Refining	08/06/2018 to 08/07/2018	Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
NACT #299 Air Pollution Control Devices	08/08/2018 to 08/09/2018	Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
NACT #246 Aggregate, Concrete, and Hot Mix Asphalt Plants	08/14/2018 to 08/15/2018	Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality	Lincoln, Nebraska
NACT #299 Air Pollution Control Devices	08/16/2018 to 08/17/2018	Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality	Lincoln, Nebraska

Scheduled Training

Title	Dates	Class Location	Location City/State
NACT #220 Compliance Assurance Monitoring	7/10/2018	Iowa Department of Natural Resources	Windsor Heights, Iowa
NACT #334 Permit Practices	07/10/2018 to 07/12/2018	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality - Austin	Austin, Texas
NACT #261 Polyester/Epoxy Resin, Fiberglass and Composite Manufacturing	7/11/2018	lowa Department of Natural Resources	Windsor Heights, Iowa
NACT #290 MACT	7/12/2018	Iowa Department of Natural Resources	Windsor Heights, Iowa
NACT #288 - Petroleum Refining	08/06/2018 to 08/07/2018	Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
NACT #299 Air Pollution Control Devices	08/08/2018 to 08/09/2018	Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
NACT #246 Aggregate, Concrete, and Hot Mix Asphalt Plants	08/14/2018 to 08/15/2018	Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality	Lincoln, Nebraska
NACT #299 Air Pollution Control Devices	08/16/2018 to 08/17/2018	Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality	Lincoln, Nebraska